From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

tne-Nagar,
2 e of vehiclT cate o o' A' CateA ricu ltu ra I Tractor
4 Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of c )
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 34.1 KW @ 2100 rpm
10. Cubic ca act 2940 cc
11. Makers classification John Deere 5045D Gearpro Bhar
Sta e IIIA
rt (Trem)
12. Wheel base 1970 mm
13. Seatin ca acr One
74 Colour licable
15. ULW unladen wei ht 1840 K
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
3296 Kgs.
17. Number. description, size
and plv rating of tyres as
a Front axle 6.00 x 16.6,8,10 PR' Opt.1: 7.5-
10 PR.2: 6.50-2010 PR 86o
16, 6, 8,
Rear axle' 74.9-28, 1,0, t2, 74
10, 72, 14 PR; Opt.2:
PR
PR; Opt.1:
15.9-28, 1
13.6-28,
, 72, t4
18. Re istered Axle Wei ht
a Front axle 905 K s,
b Rear axle 2391 K S
19.
a Overall len th 3367 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width Tyre: 13.6-28: 1803 mm; Tyre:
re:15.9-28: 1823 mm1813 mm T
4.9-28:
d Overall height without rops Tyre: 6.5-20: 2286 mm; Tyre:
re: 6-16: 2220 mm2252 mm T
7.5-16:
e M in. round clea rance 375 mm
2
(Communication of Type Approval
Certaficate No. to45l 2024)
Iinders
H. P/BH P
declared bv the
ma n ufacturer